

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) Nos. 631-665/2022 in SLP(C) Nos. 30160-30194/2019

DR. ANIL KUMAR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SABU THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)/
Alleged Contemnor(s)

Date : 21-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Sunil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s)
is dispensed with, until further orders.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Mathew Abraham)
Court Master